

Your privacy is important to us. This privacy statement explains the personal data Jayzed Data Models Inc. collects, how Jayzed processes it, and its purposes.

Jayzed Data Models offers a free download of the Open-Source Version of the Financial Industry Business Data Model, on the FIB-DM website (Data Model, on the FIB-DM website (Data Model, FIB-DM, is Enterprise software, and the website market exclusively to Financial Institutions. This privacy statement is for individuals who want to download the data model for "personal use."

Personal data we collect.

Financial Institutions who want to evaluate the data model submit five fields on the download page: Employee name, Company, Email, Data Modeling Tool, and an optional comment.

The above is business – not personal information, and downloaders are encouraged to use their business email rather than a generic personal email address like Gmail.

Individuals are free to decline the offer and not to submit their personal information.

How we use personal data

We use the email address to send the secure download link and use the other fields to gain statistics on user geographics, industry sector, and data modeling tool. We may follow up with a Financial Institution on the status of their product evaluation.

We do not share data collected on Jayzed websites.

We do not use cookies.

Website logs and statistics

The hosting service for Jayzed logs page visits for website security and analytics. You can adjust your browser settings or use VPN or public/corporate device to mask your IP address.

Contact information.

Please contact us at <u>iziemer@jayzed.com</u> if you have any questions regarding the Jayzed privacy policy.

Jurgen Ziemer, President

Jayzed Data Models, Inc., Whitingham, VT this 18 December 2020.